and Hours

Area Director

g
Analyst

BrightPath - Alberta Centres by City

Cenire Address

Postal
Code

Centre Email

Centre
Director

Assistant

Phone &
Mobile Numbers

AB-2124

AB-2101
AB-2111
AB-2102
AB-2126
AB-2109
AB-2112

AB-2118

AB-2131

AB-

AB-2110

AB-2114

AB-2120
AB-2121
AB-2104
AB-2129
AB-2113
AB-2128
AB-2106
AB-2105

AB-2125

9/12/2024

Airdrie
Airdrie South
6:30am-6:00om
Calgary
Acadia
6:45am-6:000m
Beddington
6:45am-6:000m
Bowness
6:30am-6:000m
Creekside
6:00am-6:000m
Deer Ridge
7:00am-6:000m
Falconridge
6:30am-6:000m
Highland Park
6:30am-6:000m
Legacy
6:30am-6:00pm
Mahogany
6:30am-6:00pm
Marlborough
6:30am-6:000m

McKenzie Towne
6:000m-6:00pm

Midnapore
7:00am-6:00om
Millrise
7:00am-6:00om
Ranchlands
6:30am-6:000m
Richmond
6:30am-6:00om
Rundle
6:30am-6:000m
Sage Hill
6:30am-6:00om
Southwood
7:00am-6:00om
Southwood East
7:00am-6:00om

Springbank Montessori

7:00 am-5:30om

Liz Schinnour

Andrea Thompson
Liz Schinnour
Liz Schinnour
Hardeep Rai

Andrea Thompson
Liz Schinnour

Liz Schinnour

Hardeep Rai

Hardeep Rai

Andrea Thompson

Hardeep Rai

Andrea Thompson
Andrea Thompson
Liz Schinnour
Hardeep Rai
Liz Schinnour
Hardeep Rai
Andrea Thompson
Andrea Thompson

Liz Schinnour

Elizabeth Agnew

Braden Marks
Elizabeth Agnew

Braden Marks

Ramandeep Kaur
Bains

Braden Marks
Braden Marks

Bhavika Mishra

Bhavika Mishra

Bhavika Mishra
Braden Marks

Karen Steele

Bhavika Mishra

Ramandeep Kaur
Bains

Elizabeth Agnew
Elizabeth Agnew
Braden Marks

Bhavika Mishra

Ramandeep Kaur
Bains

Braden Marks

Suite 105,
960 Yankee Vallev Blvd SE

236 Acadia Drive SE
3 Bermuda Road NW
3711 73rd Street NW
12630 Symons Valley Road NW
116 Deerview Dr. SE
80 Falshire Drive NE

4311 1A Street NW

250 Hartell Way SE

80 Mahogany Rd SE #1900

4603 Marbank Drive NE
97 McKenzie Towne Blvd SE

155 Midridge Place SE

3 Millside Dr SW

1829 Ranchlands Blvd NW
Unit 240

5275 Richmond Rd SW
3803 Rundlehorn Drive NE
71 Sage Hill Passage NW

10807 Elbow Drive SW

10620 Sacramento Drive SW

Suite 148
30 Sprinaborouah Blvd SW

T4A 2E4

T2J OAS
T3K 1G5
T3B 2L6
T3P 0A3
T2J 6G9
T3J 3A4

T2K 0X8

T2X 489

T3M 2K2

T2A 3V8

127 387

T2X 1E4
T2Y 2P1

T3G 2A7
T3E7C4
TIY 2K1

T3R 0S4
T2W 1G5
T2W 185

T3H ON9

airdriesouth@brightpathkids.com

acadia@brightpathkids.com
beddington@brightpathkids.com
bowness@brightpathkids.com
creekside@brightpathkids.com
deerridge@brightpathkids.com
falconridge@brightpathkids.com
highlandpark@brightpathkids.com

legacy@brightpathkids.com

marlborough@brightpathkids.com
mckenzietowne@brightpathkids.com

midnapore@brightpathkids.com
millrise@brightpathkids.com

ranchlands@brightpathkids.com

richmond@brightpathkids.com

rundle@brightpathkids.com
sagehill@brightpathkids.com

southwood@brightpathkids.com

southwoodeast@brightpathkids.com
springbank@brightpathkids.com

Sushila Siag

Ruth Laeda
Anushri Patel
Gurpal Shergill
Shayla Kolewaski
Maria Vardy
Bhupinder Grewal

Shabnam Noor
Katie Podkoscielny

Monalyn Anayo

Kawsar Perveen
Heather
MacKenzie

Deanna
Usselman

Carmen Shahadat

Center Director

Ramandip Kaur

N/A
Jasmeen Khosa
Amber MacRae

Emelee Tagoc

Acting ACD Melissa
Vass

Rashpal Kaur

Amarjot Sandhu
Anita Leysa
N/A
Kawsar Perveen
Tracy Gibbons

N/A

Joan Villagracia

Ph:(403) 9489468

Ph: (403) 255 0029

Ph: (403) 516 0486

Ph: (403) 286 5902
Cell: (403) 604 8635

Ph: (587) 538 4179

Ph: (403) 271 4777
Cell: (403) 620 7130

Ph: (403) 568 8893
Ph: (403) 277 3700

Ph: (587) 885 1045

Ph: (403) 272 3703
Ph: (403) 726 3156

Cell: (403) 669 9905 (on

bus)
Ph: (403) 256 0504

Ph: (403) 256 3003
Ph: (403) 547 4104

Rima Mukherjiee Cindy Teichroeb
X N . Ph: (403) 452 4758
Gurminderjit Mann Dina Ammar Cell: (403) 852 1010
Anu Aery Navneet Saggu I ({06} 220 @458
Mani Sehdev Sevil Keles Ph: (567) 2300512

Carmen Shahadat
Marla Curlew

Cyndi Mills

Virginia Vislenio
Miriam Gacheru

Amarijit Kaur

Ph: (403) 255 7870

Ph: (403) 543 7351

Ph: (403) 242 1414
Fax: (403) 242 1616
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BrightPath - Alberta Centres by City

Billing Postal Centre Assistant Phone &
and Hours Area Director Analyst Ceie/Aekion Code Centre Email Director Center Director Mobile Numbers
AB-2107 rfgg::n??ooDm Liz Schinnour Romog‘;?nip Kaur 3704 Whitehorn Drive NE TIY 5C4 whitehomn@brightpathkids.com Anjali Girdhar Joyce Johnson Ph: (403) 285 4533
g Woodlands Ramandeep Kaur . . . . Ph: (403) 543 7357
AB-2108 4-45am-6:000m Andrea Thompson Bains 5 Woodstock Road SW T2W 5V8 woodlands@brightpathkids.com Ritu Kumaria Arshdeep Kaur Cell: (403] 399 1220
Chestermere
Chestermere . . . . . . . . X
AB-2115 4-00arm-6-000m Hardeep Rai Bhavika Mishra 100 Main Street TIX1V3 chestermere@brightpathkids.com Harleen Dhillon Harpreet Sidhu Ph: (403) 248 6900
Cochrane
609 1st Street West .
AB-2127 |Sochiane Hardeep Rai Bhavika Mishra Mail to: P.O. Box 490 T4C 126 cochrane@brightpathkids.com Taryn Moffat  ACTing ACD Juiia Ph: (403) 851 5631
6:30am-6:00pm P Jodis
‘ochrane. AR
Edmonton -
AB-2201 |Hermitage Dawn Neufeld Bhavika Mishra 570 Hermitage Road NW T5A 4N2 hermitage@brightpathkids.com Ana Timofte (G AD VSR Ph: (780) 476 4201
6:00am-6:000m Lorca
AB-2205 %I(;:;::s»mm Dawn Neufeld Rgmo’;‘i‘?ﬂip Kaur 2953-66 Street NW T6K 4C1 millwoods@brightpathkids.com Raman Kals Cristina Leabres Ph: (780) 461 7254
g Wesi Henday Ramandeep Kaur . . . . Cell: (587) 462 6675
AB-2212 6:30am-6:000m Dawn Neufeld Bains 850 Webber Greens Drive NW T5T 4K5 Westhenday@brightpathkids.com Carla Stewart Nadia Casselman Ph: (780) 218-6434
AB-2213 ?;%iiﬂ%gom Dawn Neufeld Elizabeth Agnew 1203-175 Street SW T6W 1A5 Windermere@brightpathkids.com Heather Lawrence Hima Patel (780) 652 1856
Leduc
AB-2202 ?:;)l;cm—é'mom Dawn Neufeld Elizabeth Agnew 5010 48A Street T9E 6Y1 leduc@brightpathkids.com Michelle Sturley Melissa Blum Ph: (780) 986 1345
Okotoks
49 McRae Street .
AB2119 | Okotoks Andrea Thompson Braden Marks Mail fo: P.O. Box 711 ns 145 okotoks@brightpathkids.com Heidi Jalbert- N/A Ph: (403) 938 6677
6:00am-6:00pm Ok TIS1A8 McCormack
otoks. AR T1S 1A7
Red Deer
AB-2204 :%sohg;:'wom Dawn Neufeld Elizabeth Agnew 4 Ellenwood Drive T4R 2E3 eastview@brightpathkids.com Karen Smith N/A Ph: (403) 342 0094
AB-2206 ggg:;:_:fgo[)m Dawn Neufeld Elizabeth Agnew 86 Osler Crescent T4P 4C1 oriole@brightpathkids.com Shawna Spencer N/A Ph: (403) 340 3775
Sherwood Park
g Sherwood Park Ramandeep Kaur . . X X X Ph: (780) 417 3444
AB-2203 4:30am-6-000m Dawn Neufeld Bains 20 Main Boulevard T8A 3W8 sherwoodpark@brightpathkids.com Fisayo Olatuyi Becca Tanada Cell: (780) 221-8292
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CORPORATE OFFICE

Mary Ann Curran Chief Executive Officer (416) 640 9625 626 (416) 318 2659 mcurran@bric thkids.com (416) 640 9634
Nina Surelo Executive Assistant to the CEO (416) 640 9625 627 (289) 968 7943 nsurelo@brightoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Nancy Walsh Chief Operatina Officer (860) 580 7925 2127 860-709-1737 r d tionalplaycare.com (860) 955 6238
Wael Chehade Chief Operatina Officer (416) 640-9625 684 647-402-4695 wehehade@brightpathiids.com (416) 640 9634
Tanveer Malik Chief Financial Officer (416) 640-9625 629 (416) 577 0206 com (418) 640 9634
EDUCATION AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Samava Khattak Vice President, Education and Quality (403) 7050362 421 (403) 700 0342 skhattak@brightoathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Amy Haloennv Education Coach. Calaarv Area N/A  (403) 620 0071 ahalpenny@brightoathkids.com N/A
Rozina Hirii Manager Specialized Support Services (403) 2723703 N/A  (403) 818 4128 rzhiri@brightpathkids.com N/A
Susie Martin Education Coach. Ontario N/A N/A (647) 207 8988 smartin@briahtoathkids.com N/A
Sarah Greaorv Education Coach. Ontario N/A N/A (905) 808 8365 saregory@brightoathkids.com N/A
Catherine Huaains Education Coach. Calaarv. Alberta N/A N/A chuaains@brightpathkids.com N/A
Kathleen McFarlane Education Coach. Ontfario N/A N/A  (905) 252-7606 kmcfarlane@brightpathkids.com N/A
Sharon Pauwels Education Coach BC N/A N/A  (604) 313 9414 spauwels@brightpathkids.com N/A
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Greaorv Youtoff Finance & Accountina Manaaer (416) 640 9625 640 (647) 501 6887 avoutoff@briahtoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Peaav Champaane Accounts Pavable Manaaer (416) 640 9625 643 A pchampagne@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
lan Farrell Conftroller. Busv Bees North America (416) 640 9625 646 (416) 788 2970 ifarrell@briahtoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Dean Zhana Financial Analvst (416) 640 9625 N/A dzhang@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Shafi Abkari Senior Financial Plannina and Analysis Manaaer (416) 640 9625 655 N/A sabakari@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Hiba Chaudhrv Manaaer. Financial Plannina & Analvtics (416) 640 9625 N/A hchaudhry@briahtpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Muhammad Adeel Financial Analvst (416) 640 9625 652 N/A madeel@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Huda Shekh Accounts Pavable Clerk (416) 640 9625 658 N/A nshekh@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Glocer Bartolaba Financial Analvst (416) 640 9625 685 N/A abartolabal@briahtpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Sarah Kisakve Financial Analvst (416) 640 9625 659 N/A skisakye@briahtpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Jennifer Viau Financial Svstems & A/R Manaaer (403) 705 0362 415 N/A iviau@briahtpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Rabia Asif Rathore Financial Analvst (416) 640 9625 N/A rmathore@brightpathkids.com

Javed Rashad Staff Accountant (416) 640 9625 649 N/A irashad@briahtpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Satabdi Mukeriee Staff Accountant (416) 640 9625 641 (647) 641 4719 smukeriee@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Jaskirat Bal Manaaer. Finance (416) 640 9625 66, N/A ibal@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Ruemona Ganess Finance Accountant (416) 640 9625 651 N/A rganess@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Elizabeth Salaado Accounts Pavable Clerk (416) 640 9625 658 N/A esalgado@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Rickev Alexander Accounts Pavable Administrator (416) 640 9625 67. N/A ralexander@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Neha Chauhan Accounts Pavable Clerk (416) 640 9625 652 (647) 281 7658 nchauhan@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Asma Saleem Financial Svstems Coordinator (403) 705-0362 435 N/A asaleem@briaghtoathkids.com (403) 705 0366
A/R and Billing Analyst

Alexis Bonnick Billinas and A/R Analvst (416) 640 9625 645 N/A abonnick@brightoathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Carla Look Hona-Ali AR Manaaer NA (416) 640 9625 660 N/A clookhongali@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Chandralatha Pirashanthan Billinas & A/R Analvst (416) 640 9625 680 N/A cpirashanthan@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Bhavika Mishra Billina Analvss (403) 7050362 436 N/A bmishra@brightoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Braden Marks Billinas and A/R Analvst (403) 7050362 405 N/A bmarks@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Pushoinder Kaur Billinas and A/R Analvst (416) 640 9625 669 N/A ‘pkaur@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
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Sindhu Cheekati
Tooba Javed
Elizabeth Aanew
Karen Steele

Billinas and A/R Analvst
Billinas and A/R Analvst
Billinas Analvst

Billinas and A/R Analvst

(416) 640 9625
N/A
N/A
(403) 705 0362

665
N/A
N/A
414

N/A

N/A
780-666-8964

N/A

scheekati@brightpathkids.com
tjaved@brightpathkids.com
eagnew(@brightpathkids.com
ksteele@briahtpathkids.com

PAYROLL

(416) 640 9634
(403) 705 0366
(403) 705 0366
(403) 705 0366

9/12/2024
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Punam Anand Pavroll Specialist (416) 640 9625 664 N/A panand@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Dhruv Uooal Pavroll Supervisor (416) 640 9625 630 N/A dupbpal@briahtoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
HR DEPARTMENT & RECRUITING

Nina Freier Chief Human Resources Officer (416) 640 9625 683 416-414-8933 nfreier@brightpathkids.com_ (416) 640 9634
Rvan Welsh HR Business Partner (416) 640 9625 631 N/A welsh@brightpathkids.com

Darlene Toma Workers Comoensation Generalist (403) 7050362 433 N/A dtoma@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Isabel Panopio Recruiter 647.556.2202 N/A N/A ipanopio@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Tooba Ather HRIS Specialist (ADP Helo Desk) (403) 705 0362 418 N/A tather@briahtoathkids.com N/A
Corporate Development Team

Jonathan Sword Director. Corporate Develooment (416) 640 9625 664 (416) 305 7632 isword@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Anmol Gill Senior Corporate Develooment Analvst (416) 640 9625 667 N/A aqill@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9636
Nuno Passion ggﬁ?{:ﬁﬁfj:e'(’pmem Analyst - New (416) 6409625 678 (647) 268 8163 npassion@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Michael Chellv Corporate Develooment Manaaer n/a n/a 514-605-9742 mchelly@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Julius Mathias Corporate Develooment Manaaer (416) 640 9625 670 N/A imathias@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
IT

Helo Desk help@starport.ca

OPERATIONS

Carol Caddoo Director. Operation Trainina (416) 640 9625 662 (416) 885-0466 ccaddoo@brightoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Joe Williams Director. Western Operations (403) 7050362 427 (403) 589-1185 iwiliams@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Tunde Abri Director, Safety and Compliance (416) 640 9625 661 (647) 229 9227 tabri@brightoathkids.com N/A
DIRECTORS (AREA)

Sherri Gannon Area Director - BC N/A (778) 879 4571 saannon@brightoathkids.com N/A
Andrea Thompson Area Director - Calaarv N/A (403) 604 2343 athompson@brightpathkids.com N/A
Hardeeo Rai Area Director - Calaarv N/A (403) 809 5687 hrai@briahtoathkids.com N/A

Liz Schinnour Area Director - Calaarv N/A (403) 512 5166 Ischinnour@briahtpathkids.com N/A
Dawn Neufeld Area Director - Edmonton Area N/A (780) 242-4983 dneufeld@brightpathkids.com N/A
Sabrina Rehman Area Director - Ottawa (613) 825 4441 (613) 277 6866 srehman@briaghtoathkids.com N/A
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Christine Carreiro Area Director - Ontario N/A (647) 207 5654 ccarreiro@briahtpathkids.com N/A
Diana Cahlev Sr. Area Director N/A (416) 427 3234 Dcahlev@briahtoathkids.com N/A

Erin Crocco Area Director - ON N/A N/A (647) 226 6211 ecrocco@brightoathkids.com N/A
Heather Kewell Area Director - Ontario N/A (647) 335 5291 hkewell@briahtpathkids.com N/A
MARKETING & SALES

Marzi Masroori Director of Marketing North America (416) 640-9625 648 416-668-1828 mmasroori@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Clara Reis Marketing Coordinator (416) 640-9625 628 416-951-8122 creis@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Tatyani Rouse Marketing Coordinator (416) 640-9625 650 N/A trouse@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Alisha Hunter Marketing Coordinator (416) 640 9625 673 N/A ahunter@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Jennifer Chotowetz Director of Sales, North America (403) 705 0362 426 647-556-2156 jchotowetz@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Kavya Rao Marketing specialist N/A N/A N/A krao@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Marzieh Karimi Marketing specialist (416) 640 9625 674 N/A mkarimi@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Nichole Farrugia Customer Experience Coordinator 437-800-5880 N/A N/A nfarrugia@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Jennifer Stevens - Mat Leave Client Services Coordinator (403) 705 0362 432 N/A jstevens@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Michelle Lamb Acting Client Services Coordinator (403) 705 0362 432 N/A mlamb@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Victoria Baillie Client Service Coordinator (403) 705 0362 419 N/A vbaillie@briahtpathkids.com N/A
Kathryn Melnyk Client Services Coordinator (403) 705 0362 400 N/A kmelnyk@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
ONTARIO ADMINISTRATION

REAL ESTATE, CONSTRUCTION, FACILITIES & DEVELOPMENT

Rick Gray Manager, Construction (403) 705 0362 409 (403) 519 4078 rgray@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Christopher Schermuly Esg!“es Office Manager & North American ESG (403) 7050362 401  587-586-4813 cshermuly@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Dmytro Vorobiov Fleet, Maintenance & Upgrades Coordinator (403) 7050362 433 N/A dvorobiov@brightpathkids.com

Phillip Gillies Maintenance - AB N/A N/A (403) 815 7030 pgillies@brightpathkids.cm (403) 705 0366
Juan Ovando Maintenance - AB N/A N/A  (403) 826 5467 jovando@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Dave Sampano Maintenance - AB N/A N/A (905) 299 3684 dsampano@brightpathkids.com N/A
Kwame Caldeira Maintenance - ON N/A N/A (416) 316 7106 kcaldeira@brightpathkids.com N/A
Shireen Hina Facilities and Proiect Coordinator (403) 7050362 425 N/A shina@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Roy Simpson Maintenance - ON N/A N/A (647) 999 0801 rsimpson@brightpathkids.com N/A
Tony Alves Maintenance - ON N/A N/A (416) 275 6498 tony@abcacademy.com N/A
OFFICE ADDRESSES

Calgary Office SUTE 20T, 200 RIVETCTest Liive S (403) 7050362 402 (403) 705 0366
Toronto Office Toronto, ON_M8X2X3 (416) 6409625 653 (416) 640 9634
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Name Title Office Number _Ext. Cell Email Fax
Alexis Bonnick A/R and Billinas Analyst (416) 640 9625 645 N/A abonnick@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Alisha Hunter Marketina Coordinator N/A 673 N/A ahunter@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Amy Halpenny Education Coach, Calaary Area N/A N/A (403) 620 0071 ahalpenny@brightpathkids.com N/A
Andrea Thompson Area Director - Calaary Area N/A N/A (403) 604 2343 athompson@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Anmol Gill Senior Corporate Development Analyst (416) 640 9625 667 N/A agil@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9636
Asma Saleem Financial Systems Coordinator (403) 705 0362 435 N/A asaleem@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Rickey Alexander Accounts Payable Administrator (416) 640 9625 675 N/A ralexander@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Bhavika Mishra Billina Analyss (403) 705 0362 436 N/A bmishra@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Braden Marks Billinas and A/R Analyst (403) 705 0362 405 N/A bmarks@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Carla Look Hona-Ali AR Manaaer NA (416) 640 9625 665 N/A clookhongali@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9635
Carol Caddoo Director, Operation Trainina (416) 640 9625 662 416-885-0466 ccaddoo@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Christine Carreiro Area Director - ON N/A N/A (647) 207 5654 ccarreiro@brightpathkids.com N/A
Christopher Schermuly Faciliies Office Manager & Norh AmericonB5G 4037050362 401 567-586-4813 TP N/A
Chandralatha Pirashanthan Billinas & A/R Analyst (416) 640 9625 680 N/A cpirashanthan@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Clara Reis Marketina Coordinator (416) 640 9625 628 N/A creis@brightpathkidsa.com (416) 640 9634
Darlene Toma Workers Compensation Generalist N/A N/A N/A dtoma@brightpathkids.com

Dave Sampano Maintenance - AB N/A N/A 905-299-3684 dsampano@brightpathkids.com N/A
Dean Zhana Financial Analyst (416) 640 9625 N/A dzhang@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Dhruv Uppal Pavroll Supervisor (416) 640 9625 630 N/A duppal@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Diana Cahlev Sr. Area Director N/A N/A (416) 427 3234 Dcahley@brightpathkids.com N/A
Dmytro Vorobiov Fleet, Maintenance & Upgrades Coordinator (403) 705 0362 433 N/A dvorobiov@brightpathkids.com

Erin Crocco Area Director - ON N/A N/A (647) 226 6211 ecrocco@brightpathkids.com N/A
Elizabeth Aanew Billinas Analyst N/A N/A 780-666-8964 eagnew@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Glocer Bartolaba Financial Analyst (416) 640 9625 685 N/A gbartolabal@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Gregory Youtoff Finance & Accounting Manager (416) 640 9625 640 N/A ayoutoff@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Hardeep Rai Area Director AB (403) 809 5687 N/A N/A hrai@brightpathkids.com N/A
Heather Kewell Area Director - ON N/A N/A 647-335-5291 hkewell@brightpathkids.com N/A

Hiba Chaudhry Manaaer, Financial Plannina & Analvytics (416) 640 9625 N/A (647)293-3786 hchaudhry@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Huda Shekh Accounts Payable Clerk (416) 640 9625 658 N/A nshekh@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Isabel Panopio Recruiter 647.556.2202 N/A 647-556-2202 ipanopio@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
lan Farrell Controller, Busy Bees North America (416) 640 9625 646 (416) 788 2970 ifarrell@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Jaskirat Bal Manaaer. Finance (416) 640-9625 666 N/A ibal@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Javed Rashad Staff Accountant (416) 640 9625 649 N/A irashad@brighpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Jennifer Chotowetz Director of Sales. North America (403) 705 0362 426 647-556-2156 ichotowetz@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Jennifer Stevens - Mat Leave Client Services Coordinator (403) 705 0362 432 N/A iholtz@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Jennifer Viau Financial Svstems Manaaer (403) 705 0362 415 N/A iviau@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Joe Williams Director, Western Operations (403) 705 0362 427 (403) 589-1185 iwilliams@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Jonathan Sword Director. Corporate Development (416) 640 9625 664 N/A isword@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Juan Ovando Maintenance - AB N/A N/A (403) 826 5467 iovando@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Julius Mathias Corporate Develooment Manaaer (416) 640 9625 670 N/A imathias@brightoathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Karen Steele AR Billinas Analyst 403-705-0362 414 N/A ksteele@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Kathrvn Melnvk Client Services Coordinator (403) 705 0362 400 N/A kmelnyk@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Kavva Rao Marketina specialist (416) 640 9625 N/A krao@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Kwame Caldeira Maintenance - ON N/A N/A (416) 316 7106 kcaldeira@brightpathkids.com N/A

Liz Schinnour Area Director - Calgary Area N/A N/A (403) 512 5166 Ischinnour@brightpathkids.com N/A
Marv Ann Curran Chief Executive Officer (416) 640 9625 626 (416) 318 2659 mcurran@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Marzi Masroori Director of Marketina North America (416) 640 9625 648 N/A mmasroori@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Marzieh Karimi Marketina Coordinator (416) 640 9625 N/A mkarimi@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Michael Chelly Corporate Develooment Manaaer n/a n/a 514-605-9742 mchelly@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Muhammad Adeel Financial Analyst (416) 640 9625 652 N/A madeel@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Nancy Walsh Chief Operatina Officer 860-580-7925 2127 860-709-1737 Nwalsh@educationalplaycare.com 860-955-6238
Neha Chauhan Accounts Pavable Clerk (416) 640 9625 652 N/A nchauhan@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Nichole Farruaia Customer Experience Coordinator (437) 800 5880 N/A N/A nfarrugia@brightpathkids.com

Nina Freier Chief Human Resources Officer (416) 640 9625 683 N/A nfreier@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Nina Surelo Executive Assistant to the CEO (416) 640 9625 627 N/A nsurelo@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Nuno Passion corporale Development Andlyst —New (416) 6409625 678 N/A npassion@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Peaay Champaane Accounts Pavable Manaaer (416) 640 9625 643 N/A pchampagne@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Phillio Gillies Maintenance Skilled Worker N/A N/A (403) 815 7030 pdillies@brightoathkids.cm N/A
Punam Anand Pavroll Soecialist (416) 640 9625 664 N/A panand@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9633
Pushpinder Kaur Billinas & A/R Analyst (416) 640-9625 669 N/A pkaur@brightpthkids.com (416) 640 9634
Rabia Asif Rathore Financial Analyst (416) 640 9625 N/A rathore@brightpathkids.com

Rick Gray Manaaer. Construction 403-705-0362 409 403-519-4078 raray@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Rov Simpson Maintenance - ON N/A N/A (647) 999 0801 rsimpson@brightpathkids.com N/A
Rozina Hirii Manager Specialized Support Services (403) 272 3703 N/A (403) 818 4128 rzhirii@brightoathkids.com N/A
Rvan Welsh HR Business Partner (416) 640 9625 631 N/A rwelsh@brightpathkids.com (416) 640-9634
Sabrina Rehman Area Director - Oftawa (613) 825 4441 (613) 277 6866 srehman@brightpathkids.com N/A
Samava Khattak Vice President, Education and Quality (403) 705 0362 421 (403) 700 0342 skhattak@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Sarah Greaory Education Coach. Ontario N/A N/A saregory@brightpathkids.com N/A
Sarah Kisakye Financial Analyst #REF! 659 N/A skisakye@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Tatyani Rouse Marketina Coordinator (416) 640-9625 650 N/A trouse@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Satabdi Mukeriee Staff Accountant (416) 640-9625 641 N/A smukeriee@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Ruemona Ganess Finance Accountant (416) 640 9625 651 N/A rganess@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Shafi Abkari Senior Financial Planning and Analysis Manager  (416) 640 9625 655 N/A sabakari@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Sharon Pauwels Education Coach BC N/A N/A (604) 3139414 spauwels@brightpathkids.com N/A
Sherri Gannon Area Director - BC N/A N/A (778) 879 4571 sgannon@brightpathkids.com N/A
Shireen Hina Facilities and Proiect Coordinator (403) 705 0362 425 N/A shina@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Susie Martin Education Coach, Ontario N/A N/A (647) 207 8988 smartin@briahtoathkids.com N/A
Tanveer Malik VP Finance (416) 640 9625 N/A tmalik@brightpathkids.com (416) 640 9634
Tony Alves Maintenance - ON N/A N/A (416) 275 6498 tony@abcacademy.com N/A
Tooba Javed Billinas and A/R Analyst N/A N/A N/A tiaved@brightpathkids.com (403) 705 0366
Tooba Ather HRIS Specialis (ADP Help Desk) (403) 705 0362 418 N/A tather@briahtoathkids.com N/A
Tunde Abri Manaaer. Compliance (416) 640-9625 661 N/A tabri@brightpathkids.com N/A
Victoria Baillie Client Service Coordinator (403) 705 0362 419 N/A vbailie@brightpathkids.com N/A
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Centre

No.

Joe Williams - Director of Western Operations

BrightPath - Alberta Centres by Area Director

jwilliams@brightpathkids.com

Cell: (403) 589-1185

Andrea Thompson

athompson@brightpathkids.com

Cell: (403) 604 2343

Acadia
AB-2101 6:45am-6:00pm 236 Acadia Drive SE Calgary T2J OAS acadia@brightpathkids.com Ruth Laeda N/A Ph: (403) 255 0029
Deer Ridge . . . . . . Acting ACD Melissa Ph: (403) 271 4777
AB-2109 7:00am-6:00pm 116 Deerview Drive SE Calgary T2J 6G9 deerridge@brightpathkids.com Maria Vardy Vass Cell: (403) 620 7130
Marlborough 4603 Marbank Drive NE Calgary  T2A3V8 marlborough@brightpathkids.com Kawsar Perveen Aarti Sudesh Ph: (403) 272 3703
AB-2110 6:30am-6:00pm
Midnapore o ) ) ) Deanna
T2X 1E4 K :
AB2120  |7:00am-6:000m 155 Midridge Place SE Calgary midnapore@brightpathkids.com Usselman N/A Ph: (403) 256 0504
Millrise 3 Millsidle Dr SW Calgary  T2Y 2P millise@brightpathkids.com Carmen Shahadat Joan Villagracia Ph: (403) 256 3003
AB-2121 7:00am-6:00pm
Okotoks 49 McRae Street
Mail to: P.O. Box 711 Okotoks TS 1J3 okotoks@brightpathkids.com Heidi Jalbert-McCormack N/A Ph: (403) 938 6677
AB-2119  |6:00am-6:00pm Okatoks AR T1S 1A7
Southwood ) . . Monalyn e .
AB-2106 :00am-6:000m 10807 Elbow Drive SW Calgary  T2W 1G5 southwood@brightpathkids.com " Virginiia Vislenio Ph: (403) 255 7870
Southwood East 10620 Sacramento Drive SW Calgary  T2W 1S5 southwoodeast@brightpathkids.com Marla Curlew Miriam Gacheru Ph: (403) 543 7351
AB-2105 7:00am-6:00pm
Woodlands . . ) ) Ph: (403) 543 7357
AB-2108 6:450m-6:00pm 5 Woodstock Road SW Calgary  T2W 5V8 woodlands@brightpathkids.com Ritu Kumaria Arshdeep Kaur Cell: (403) 399 1220
Liz Schinnour Ischinnour@brightpathkids.com Cell: (403) 512 5166
Airdrie South Suite 105, o o ) ) o )
AB-2124 6:30am-6:00pm 960 Yankee Valley Blvd SE Airdrie T4A 2E4 airdriesouth@brightpathkids.com Sushila Siag Ramandip Kaur Ph:(403) 9489468
Beddington ) ’ ) )
beddington@brightpathkids.com :
AB-2111 4:45am-6:000m 3 Bermuda Road NW Calgary  T3K 1G5 beddington@brightpathkids.com Anushri Patel Jasmeen Khosa Ph: (403) 516 0486
Bowness ] s " Ph: (403) 286 5902
3711 73rd Street NW Calga T3B 2L6 bowness@brightpathkids.com Gurpal Shergill Amber MacRae
AB-2102  |6:30am-6:00pm ey e P 9 Cell: (403) 604 8635
Falconridge 80 Falshire Drive NE Calgary  T3J3A4 falconridge@brightpathkids.com Bhupinder Grewal Rashpal Kaur Ph: (403) 568 8893
AB-2112 6:30am-6:00pm
Highland Park ; . . )
highlandpark@brightpathkids.com :
AB2118 | 4:30am-6:000m 4311 1A Street NW Calgary ~ T2KOX8 ig o ightpathki Shabnam Noor Amarjot Sandhu Ph: (403) 277 3700
Ranchlands ]829 Ranchlands Blivd NW ranchlands@brightpathkids.com Rima Mukherjee Cindy Teichroeb Ph: (403) 547 4104
AB-2104  |6:30am-6:00pm Unit 240 Calgary  T3G 2A7
Rundle 3803 Rundlehorn Drive NE Calgary T1Y 2K1 rundle@brightpathkids.com Anu Aery Navneet Saggu P (£ 280 045
AB-2113 6:30am-6:00pm
Springbank Montessori Suite 148 ) ) ) - . Ph: (403) 242 1414
) pringbank@brightpathkids.
AB-2125  |7:00 am - 5:30pm 30 Springborough Blvd SW Calgory  T3HON? springbank@brightpaihiids.com Cyndi Mills Amarjit Kaur Fax: (403) 242 1616
Whitehorn 3704 Whitehorn Drive NE Calgary  T1Y 5C4 whitehorm@brightpathkids.com Anjali Girdhar Joyce Johnson Ph: (403) 285 4533
AB-2107 6:30am-6:00pm
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BrightPath - Alberta Centres by Area Director

Centre
No.

Hardeep Rai hrai@brightpathkids.com Cell: (403) 809 5687
AB-2115 Egis;e_;gg; 100 Main Street Chestermere T1X 1V3 chestermere@brightpathkids.com Harleen Dhillon Harpreet Sidhu Ph: (403) 248 6900

Cochrane 105, 609 - 1st Street West Cochrane  T4C 126 cochrane@brightpathkids.com Taryn Moffat Acting ACD Juija Jodis ~ Ph: (403) 851 5631
AB-2127 6:30am-6:00pm

Creekside 12630 Symons Valley Road NW Calgary  T3POA3 creekside@brightpathkids.com Shayla Kolewaski Emelee Tagoc Ph: (587) 538 4179
AB-2126 6:000m-6:00pm

Mahogany 80 Mahogany Rd SE #1900 Calgary  T3M 2K2 Monalyn Anayo N/A
AB- 6:000m-6:00pm

. Ph: (403) 726 3156

McKenzie Towne 97 McKenzie Towne Blvd SE Calgary 127 387 mckenzietowne@brightpathkids.com Heather MacKenzie Tracy Gibbons Cell: (403) 669 9905 (on
AB-2114 6:30am-6:00pm (e

Legacy . ) . . . .
AB-213]  |6:30am-6:00pm 250 Hartell Way SE Calgary — T2X 459 legacy@brightpathkids. com Katie Podkoscielny Anita Leysa Ph: (587) 885 1045

Richmond 5275 Richmond Rd SW Calgary  T3E7C4 fichmond@brightpathkids.com Gurminderiit Mann Dina Ammar Ph: (403) 452 4758
AB-2129  |6:30am-6:00pm Cell: (403) 8521010

dage Hil :
AB-2128 6:3090m—6:00pm 71 Sage Hill Passage NW Calgary T3R 0S4 sagehill@brightpathkids.com Mani Sehdev Sevil Keles Ph: {587) 230 0512

Eastview 4 Ellenwood Drive Red Deer  T4R 2E3 eastview@brightpathkids.com Karen Smith N/A Ph: (403) 342 0094
AB-2204 6:30am-6:00pm

Hermitage 570 Hermitage Road NW Edmonton  T5A 4N2 hermitage@brightpathkids.com Ana Timofte Actind AD Yenny Lorca  Ph: (780) 476 4201
AB-2201 6:000m-6:00pm

Leduc 5010 48A Street Leduc T9E 6Y1 leduc@brightpathkids.com Michelle Sturley Melissa Blum Ph: (780) 986 1345
AB-2202 6:30am-6:00pm

Millwoods 2953-66 Street NW Edmonfon  TéK 4C]1 millwoods@brightpathkids.com Raman Kals Cristina Leabres Ph: (780) 461 7254
AB-2205 7:00am-6:00pm

Oriole Park 86 Osler Crescent RedDeer  T4P 4C1 oriole@brightpathkids.com Shawna Spencer N/A Ph: (403) 340 3775
AB-2206 6:30am-6:00pm

Sherwood Park ) Sherwood ) ) ' : Ph: (780) 417 3444
Ao £:30am-6:00pm 20 Main Boulevard Park T8A 3W8 sherwoodpark@brightpathkids.com Fisayo Olatuyi Becca Tanada Cell: (780) 221-8292

Windermere 1203-175 Street SW Edmonfon  T6W 1A5 Windermere@brightpathkids.com Heather Lawrence Hima Patel (780) 652 1856
AB-2213 6:30am-6:00pm

West Henday ) . . ’ Cell: (587) 462 6675
AB-2212 6:30aM-6:00pmm 850 Webber Greens Drive NW Edmonton T5T 4K5 Westhenday@brightpathkids.com Carla Stewart Nadia Casselman Ph: (780) 218-6434
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Centre No. Cenire Name

BrightPath - British Columbia Centres Contact List

Centre Assistant
Centre Address Postal Code Centre Email Director Center Director

Billing Analyst

Phone Number

Sherri Gannon - BC Area Director

sgannon@brightpathkids.com

Cell: 778-879-4571

Greater Vancouver Area

Clayton Hills 7239 - 192nd Street, . . . . Cell: 778-791-3757
BC-1107 4-DBa-6:000m Karen Steele Surrey, BC V4N 478 claytonhills@brightpathkids.com Robyn Burnett Vedita Sookrun Ph: 778-571-4734

Maple Ridge 21593 Dewdney Trunk Road, ) ) ) Anshu Meenal- AR .
BC-1101 £:00arm-6:000m Karen Steele Maple Ridge, BC V2X 3G5 mapleridge@brightpathkids.com Smith Olivia Miller Ph: 604-463-2188
BC-1109 m‘)g': Z'(%gfn Meadows Karen Steele 11918 207 Street VX 1X7 meadows@brightpathkids.com Amanda Bullock  Linda Schmidit Ph: 604-380-0336

Port Coquitlam North 3610 Hastings Street, ’ X . Jasna Ph: 604-941-0359
BC-1105 £30am-6:00Dm Karen Steele Port Coauitlam, BC V3B 4N6 portcoquitlamnorth@brightpathkids.com Ducic Tanya Eastman Cell: 604.785-9439

Ph: 604-492-1415

BC-1108  [SF Johns Karen Steele 2750 & 2740 St Johns Street 5y o4y stiohns@brightpathkids.com Christabel Erceg  Christiane Marks  Cell: 604 931 4999 or 604

7:00am-6:00pm Port Moody, BC 931 4909

Okanagan Karen Steele

Lawrence Avenue 1370 Lawrence Ave, . . Acting CD Ph: 250-860-9788
BC-1204 7-00am-5-300m Karen Steele Kelowna, BC V1Y 6M7 lawrence@brightpathkids.com Shari Driscoll N/A Cell: 250-718-8802
BC-1203 West Kelowna Karen Steele DB Row VAT 1P7 westkelowna@brightpathkids.com Leanne Elmer Amanda Willems [Pl 2504523t

7:00am-5:30om

Westbank, BC

Cell: 250 469 3614

9/12/2024
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Cenire Name
and Hours

Area Director

Billing
Analyst

ONTARIO CENTRES BY REGION

Cenire Address

Postal
Code

Centre Email

Centre
Director

Assistant
Center Director

Phone &
Mobile Numbers

Toronto Region

BrightPath Academy Beach

ON-5142 7:30arm - 6:00pm Diana Cahley Alexis Bonnick 1923-1925 Queen St. East MA4L 1H3 beachon@brightpathkids.com Dorie Heffron Alicia Baker Ph: (647) 748 1866

ON-5141 9»5(% g‘f?g‘éﬂ'ﬁ Village Christine Carreiro Alexis Bonnick 1432 Bayview Avenue Toronto MA4G 3A6 davisvilleon@brightpathkids.com Brianne Leitch Melissa Deacon Ph: (647) 349 2229

on-s140 ABC Leaside Christine Carreiro Alexis Bonnick 285 WEIRED Do M4G 176 leasideon@brightpathkids.com Laile Esguera Rachel Hocking Ph: (647) 340 3688
7:30am - 6:00pm Toronto

on-5139 ABC Wanless Park Christine Carreiro Alexis Bonnick 18 &20 Melrose Avenue MSM 1Y5 wanlesson@brightpathkids com Jennifer Halliwel Simranpreet Kaur Ph: (416) 485 5437
7:30am - 6:00pm Toronto Maaan

a 5535 Eglinton Avenue West, Suite X

on-s103 Eglinton Eiin Crocco  Olabisi Olaguniu #200 M9C 5K5 eglinton@brightpathkids.com Shannon Rebelo Simranjeet Kaur e (K16)) 7E2 B3

7:00am - 6:00pm ; Fax: (416) 742 5188
Etobicoke

on-5143 Forest Hill Academy Christine Carreiro  Olabisi Olagunju 5 Glen Park Av MéB 4J2 foresthil@brightpathkids.com Kaitlyn Herman Nhes Visaye Ph: (647) 547 2120
7:00am - 6:00pm Toronto

on-530¢ BrightPath Academy Leslieville o ey Alexis Bonnick VA QUSE S 2] Ao M4M 0A6 leslievileon@brightpathkids. com _ Sarah Marfin Vitusa Sinnathamby Ph:
7:30am-6:00pm Toronto

q .

Cambridge Region

on-si3z Cambridge Erin Crocco  Olabisi Olagunju 460 Sheldon Drive Unit 3 N1T 2C1 cambridge@brightpathkids.com Adina DeMontis Stephanie Royle Ph: (519) 620-0123
7:00am - 6:00pm Cambridge
Kitchener . . . L . ) ) : .

ON-5136 Erin Crocco Trisha Rai 1151 Victoria St. N., Kitchener N2B3C8 kitchener@brightpathkids.com Melanie Campbell Natasha Santos Ph: (519) 578-3578
7:00am - 6:00pm

ON-5138 ’;Aggcljfngtongpm Heather Kewell Pushpinder Kaur 1370 'ggﬂgrg;oeve Rd N3H 4Ré maplegrove@brightpathkids.com Stephanie Royle Anna Klsowoska Ph: (519) 650-5081

. .

Hamilton Region

on-5130 |Waterdown Diana Cahley Trisha Rai 89 Hamilfon Streef N. LOR 2HO waterdown@brightpathkids.com Nicole Hayes Kelcey Dexter Ph: (905) 690 2273

7:00am - 6:00pm

Hamilton
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Centre Name
and Hours

Area Director

Billing
Analyst

Centre Address

Centre Email

Centre
Director

Assistant
Center Director

Phone &
Mobile Numbers

ON-5105

ON-5114

ON-5115

ON-5104

ON-5109

ON-5117

ON-5110

ON-5112

ON- 5101

ON-5116

ON-5124

ON-5118

Halton Region

BrightPath Burlington
7:00am - 6:00pm

Georgetown
7:00am - 6:00pm

Milton
7:00am-6:00pm

Oakville
6:45am - 6:00pm

Peel Region

Avondale
7:00am - 6:00pm

Bolton
7:00am-6:00pm

Charolais
7:00am - 6:00pm

Dixie
6:30am - 6:00pm

Matheson West
7:00am - 6:00pm

Matheson East
7:00am-6:00pm

Meadowvale
7:00am-6:00pm

Mill Street
7:00am-6:00pm

Diana Cahley

Christine Carreiro

Christine Carreiro

Diana Cahley

Heather Kewell

Erin Crocco

Diana Cahley

Erin Crocco

Heather Kewell

Heather Kewell

Heather Kewell

Diana Cahley

#E112 - 676 Appleby Line

Alexis Bonnick "
Burlington

68-78 Main Street N.,

Olabisi Olagunju Georgefown

1120 Maple Avenue,

Olabisi Olagunju Milton

20 Shepherd Road

Olabisi Olagunju Oakville

55 Avondale Blvd,

Pushpinder Kaur Brampton

14 McEwan Drive West, Unit 1,

Olabisi Olagunju Bolton

305 Charolais Drive, Unit 1,

Olabisi Olagunju Brampton

4560 Dixie Road

T (et Mississauga

155C Matheson Blvd. W.

Alexis Bonnick o
Mississauga

309 Matheson Blvd. East,

T (et Mississauga

2172 Torquay Mews

Trisha Rai Mississauga

224 Mill Street S.

Olabisi Olagunju Brampton

L7L 5Y1

L7G 3H3

L9T 5Y7

LéK 2G5

L6T TH1

L7E 2Y3

LéY 2R2

L4W 1N2

L5R 3L5

L4Z 1X8

L5M 2Mé

L6Y 118

burlington@brightpathkids.com

georgetown@brightpathkids.com

milton@brightpathkids.com

oakville@brightpathkids.com

avondale@brightpathkids.com

bolton@brightpathkids.com

charolais@brightpathkids.com

dixie@brightpathkids.com

mathesonwest@brightpathkids.com

mathesoneast@brightpathkids.com

meadowvale@brightpathkids.com

millstreet@brightpathkids.com

Surita Namechan

Mary Safruk

Kelly Swain

Samantha Pereira

Sarah Fenske

Adriana Vicente

Stephanie Smith

Candace Klygo

Amanda llling

Cindy Laing

Karen Paterson

Jennifer Ewing-Reed

N/A

April Cribb

Samantha Foster

Delia DasSilva

Ramanbir Kaur

Jennifer Olton

N/A

Mary Grace Escobido

Samaniit Kaur

Alena Attia

Resha Patel

Shifali Shifali

Ph: (905) 637 5437

Ph: (905) 873-9256
Fax: (905) 873-1953

Ph: (905) 693-4873
Fax: (905) 693-9921

Ph: (905) 844 4401

Ph: (905) 799 2212
Fax: (905) 799 3269

Ph: (905) 857 4634

Ph: (905) 452 5437

Ph: (905) 629 8849

Ph: (905) 568 4770
Fax: (905) 568 2456

Ph: (905) 507 9796
Fax: (905) 507 1409

Ph: (905) 542 2835
Fax: (905) 542 8287

Ph: (905) 456 1798
Fax: (905) 456 2661



mailto:burlington@brightpathkids.com
mailto:georgetown@brightpathkids.com
mailto:milton@brightpathkids.com
mailto:bolton@brightpathkids.com
mailto:charolais@peekabookid.com
mailto:dixie@brightpathkids.com
mailto:mathesonwest@brightpathkids.com
mailto:mathesoneast@brightpathkids.com
mailto:torquaymews@brightpathkids.com
mailto:millstreet@brightpathkids.com

Billing Centre Address Centre Email Centre Assistant Phone &

Centre Name

Area Director

and Hours Analyst Director Center Director Mobile Numbers
Milverton - . 100 Milverton Drive . . . - Ph: (905) 568 1371
ON- 5102 7:00am - 6:00pm Heather Kewell Olabisi Olagunju Mississauga L5R 4H1 milverton@brightpathkids.com Samantha Evora Christian Noda Fax: (905) 568 1379
on-s119 Professor's Lake Heather Kewell  Olabisi Olagunju 2 ATieEeIEiErS el L6S 4C9 professorslake@brightpathkids.com Kelly Turner Bibi Khan Ph: (905) 792 7593
7:00am-6:00pm Brampton
on-5120 Queen Campus Erin Crocco Trisha Rai 255 Queen Street East, Unit 5 L6W 288 queencampus@brightpathkids.com Anita Chaniana Kaijal Kajal Ph: (905) 799 0782
7:00am-6:00pm Brampton
L Queen Street . . . 685 Queen St. West, . . . Ph: (905) 456-2273
ON-5121 7:000m-6:00pm Diana Cahley Trisha Rai Brampton LéY 5L6 queenstreet@brightpathkids.com Elizabeth Camara Amanda Bacchus Fax: (905) 456-6730
~ Sandalwood - . . 170 Sandalwood Pkwy. E., . . . Lo . Ph: (905) 846-4656
ON-5122 7:00am-6:00pm Christine Carreiro  Pushpinder Kaur #11, Brampton L6Z 1Y5 sandalwood@brightpathkids.com Micaela Brajkovich Ajeet Kaur Fax: (905) 846-4553
L Traders n A n 220 Traders Blvd., 3 q " . 9 Ph: (905) 712 2273
ON-5125 7:00am-6:00pm Diana Cahley Trisha Rai Mississauga L4Z 1W7 fraders@brightpathkids.com Marlene Garcia Jennifer Richards Fax: (905) 712 4461
Van Kirk 35 Van Kirk Drive,
ON-5126 Erin Crocco Alexis Bonnick Units 19A & 20A, L7A 1AS vankirk@brightpathkids.com Sandeep Momi Anmolpreet Kaur Ph: (905) 456 7339
7:00am-6:00pm
Brampton
Wolfedale o . . n 3221 Wolfedale Road 3 " . o - Ph: (905) 615 9991
ON-5128 7:00am-6:00pm Christine Carreiro Trisha Rai Mississauga L5C 1V8 wolfedale@brightpathkids.com Qiandre Sybblis Joanna Strojnik Fax: (905) 615 9995
.
York Region
ON-5135 Newmarket EinCrocco  Pushpinder Kaur /210 Yonge St L3Y 7R9 newmarket@brightpathkids.com Christine Schmidt Danielle Sparow Ph: (905) 853-6662
7:00am - 6:00pm Newmarket
Queens Montessori : )
ON-5107  7:30am - 6:30pm Erin Crocco Olabisi Olagunju 1S e Siee L3R 3Y4 queensmontessori@brightpathkids.com Shiroma Sapu Fizza Bhanwadia Ph', (P0G} 9446 €077
Markham Fax: (905) 944 0078
(School operates 8:30-4:30)
on-5132 Rutherford HeatherKewell  Pushpinder Kaur 2077 Rutherford Road L4K 5T6 rutherford@brightpathkids.com Debbie Asgari Amanpreet Brar Ph: (905) 417 9440
7:00am - 6:30pm Vaughan
ON-5131 Yaughan Heather Kewell  Pushpinder Kaur T i ot L4L 7K5 frowers@brightpathkids.com Carolina Suzare-Lasa Shivani Sharma Ph: (905) 264-1255
7:00am - 6:00pm Vaughan



mailto:queenstreet@brightpathkids.com
mailto:traders@brightpathkids.com
mailto:newmarket@peekabookid.com
mailto:queensmontessori@brightpathkids.com
mailto:trowers@brightpathkids.com

Centre Name

and Hours

Area Director

Billing

Analyst Centre Address

Centre Email

Centre
Director

Assistant
Center Director

Phone &
Mobile Numbers

ON-5304

ON-5144

ON-5302

ON-5305

ON-5303

ON-5134

ON-5203

ON-5202

Ottawa Region

Barrhaven

Montessori by BrightPath -
Kanata

Fallowfield

Manotick
7:30am - 5:30pm

Strandherd

Barrie
7:00am - 6:00pm

Lakeshore
The Children's House Montessori
7:00am - 6:00pm

Windsor
The Children's House Montessori
7:00am - 6:00pm

Sabrina Rehman

Sabrina Rehman

Sabrina Rehman

Sabrina Rehman

Sabrina Rehman

Erin Crocco

Sabrina Rehman

Sabrina Rehman

2910 Woodroffe Avenue

Trisha Rai Ottawa, Unit 4

90 Maple Grove Road Ottawa,

Alexis Bonnick ON

3500 Fallowfield Road

Trisha Rai Ottawa, Unit 115

5710 Longshadow

Pushpinder Kaur Manofick

4100 Strandherd Drive

Trisha Rai Nepean, Unit 116

133 Mapleview Dr. West

Pushpinder Kaur Barrie

444 Advance Blvd

Pushpinder Kaur Tecumseh

2611 Labelle Street

Pushpinder Kaur Windsor

K2J 4G3

K2V 1B8

K2J 4A7

K4M 1M2

K2Jov2

L4N 9H7

N8N 5G8

N9E 4G4

Barrhaven@brightpathkids.com

ottawa@brightpathkids.com

Fallowfield@brightpathkids.com

manotickmontessori@brightpathkids.com

Strandherd@brightpathkids.com

barrie@brightpathkids.com

lakeshore@brightpathkids.com

windsor@brightpathkids.com

Ayenalem Ashene

Lindsay Pecarski

Renuka Trehan

Heather Anderson

Ying (Luna) Che

Eileen Plowman

Ashley Fillion

Antoinette Drouillard

N/A

Arienna Pilon

N/A

Sabrina Rehman

N/A

Kayla Kushnieryk

Fadia Sabri

Maria Coscarella

Ph: (613) 823 4047

Ph: (613) 663 1763

Ph: (613) 878 4047

Ph: (613) 692 1969

Ph: (613) 843 4100

Ph: (705) 737-0010

Ph: (519) 727 8900
Fax: (519) 727 0579

Ph: (519) 969 5278
Fax: (519) 567 3309



mailto:ottawa@brightpathkids.com
mailto:lakeshore@brightpathkids.com
mailto:lasalle@brightpathkids.com
mailto:windsor@brightpathkids.com

[ER———



mailto:ccaddoo@brightpathkids.com
mailto:ccarreiro@brightpathkids.com
mailto:davisvilleon@brightpathkids.com
mailto:leasideon@brightpathkids.com
mailto:wanlesson@brightpathkids.com
mailto:lakeshore@brightpathkids.com
mailto:lasalle@brightpathkids.com
mailto:windsor@brightpathkids.com
mailto:Milton@brightpathkids.com
mailto:hkewell@brightpathkids.com
mailto:avondale@brightpathkids.com
mailto:georgetown@brightpathkids.com
mailto:maplegrove@brightpathkids.com
mailto:mathesoneast@brightpathkids.com
mailto:mathesonwest@brightpathkids.com
mailto:torquaymews@brightpathkids.com
mailto:milverton@brightpathkids.com
mailto:rutherford@peekabookid.com
mailto:trowers@brightpathkids.com
mailto:dcahley@brightpathkids.com
mailto:beachon@brightpathkids.com
mailto:burlington@brightpathkids.com
mailto:charolais@peekabookid.com
mailto:millstreet@brightpathkids.com
mailto:leslievilleon@brightpathkids.com
mailto:oakville@brightpathkids.com
mailto:traders@brightpathkids.com
mailto:waterdown@brightpathkids.com
mailto:srehman@brightpathkids.com
mailto:Barrhaven@brightpathkids.com
mailto:manotickmontessori@brightpathkids.com
mailto:Strandherd@brightpathkids.com
mailto:ottawa@brightpathkids.com



mailto:ecrocco@brightpathkids.com
mailto:barrie@brightpathkids.com
mailto:bolton@brightpathkids.com
mailto:dixie@brightpathkids.com
mailto:cambridge@brightpathkids.com
mailto:kitchener@brightpathkids.com
mailto:newmarket@peekabookid.com
mailto:queensmontessori@brightpathkids.com
mailto:vankirk@peekabookid.com
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